(B) It shall be unlawful for any person to sell or offer for sale at retail any alcoholic liquor in the original package but not for
consumption on the premises of sale in the City between one minute past twelve o'clock (12:01) A.M. and seven o'clock (7:00) A.M.

(C) The number of Class A licenses shall be ten (10).

(D) The annual fee for a Class A license shall be one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). (Ord. 0-39-94, 9-19-1994; amd.
Ord. 0-12-16, 4-4-2016; Ord. 0-03-17, 4-3-2017; Ord. 0-16-20, 8-3-2020; Ord. O-16-22, 8-1-2022)

3-3-7-2: CLASS B LICENSE:
(A) The Class B license shall authorize the sale at retail and serving of alcoholic liquor at a banquet hall or similar facility (where

[...]

not for consumption on the premises of sale between the hours of one minute past twelve o'clock (12:01) A.M. and nine o'clock
(9:00) A.M. (Ord. 0-41-08, 11-17-2008)

(C)   The number of Class E licenses shall be four (4). (Ord. 0-07-12, 2-21-2012; amd. Ord. 0-16-20, 8-3-2020)

(D)   The annual fee for a Class E license shall be one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). (Ord. 0-39-94, 9-19-1994)

3-3-7-6: CLASS F LICENSE:
   (A)   A Class F license shall only authorize the sale at retail of beer and wine for consumption at tables on the premises of sale
provided such sale and serving is accessory to the main purpose of serving food on the premises or on a carryout basis.

[...]

extend the hours for lawful sale and service of alcoholic liquor on special occasions such as New Year's Eve. (Ord. 0-39-94, 9-19-
1994)

(C)   The number of Class H licenses shall be two (2). (Ord. 0-12-17, 7-17-2017)

(D)   The annual fee for a Class H license shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00). (Ord. 0-39-94, 9-19-1994)

3-3-7-9: CLASS I LICENSE:
   (A)   A Class I license shall authorize the sale at retail of alcoholic liquor for consumption on the premises, provided such sale and
serving is accessory to the main purpose of operating an approved amusement premises for which all permits have been previously

[...]

extend the hours for lawful sale and service of alcoholic liquor on special occasions such as New Year's Eve. (Ord. 0-41-08, 11-17-
2008)

(C)   The number of Class I licenses shall be one (1).

(D)   The annual fee for a Class I license shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00). (Ord. 0-39-94, 9-19-1994)

3-3-7-10: CLASS J LICENSE:
Temporary license, daily fee.

(A)   A Class J license shall authorize the sale at retail of alcoholic liquor for consumption only at the location and on the specified
dates designated for the special event in the license.